

## Vein Institute of NJ Unveils State-of-the-Art Vein Treatment Center in Hoboken, Offering Cutting-Edge Solutions

NJ Top Docs practice, The Cardiovascular Care Group is a leading provider of comprehensive vein care, offering cutting edge solutions for venous health in NJ.

HOBOKEN , NJ, UNITED STATES, April 26, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Vein Institute of New Jersey at The Cardiovascular Care Group, the State's leading provider of comprehensive vein care since 1963, proudly announces the grand opening of its new Vein Treatment Center in Hoboken, NJ. Specializing in advanced treatments for varicose veins, spider



veins, and other venous conditions, the clinic is dedicated to delivering exceptional care and innovative solutions for patients seeking cosmetic or symptomatic vein care.

Located at 129 Washington Street, the newly launched Vein Treatment Center boasts a modern

## ٢

We pride ourselves on delivering practical, honest and adept care to help patients achieve healthier, more vibrant legs and improve their overall quality of life."

Dr. Jonathan Levison

facility equipped with state-of-the-art technology and staffed by a team of highly skilled vascular specialists. With a commitment to patient-centric care and a focus on delivering personalized treatment plans tailored to each individual's needs, the Vein Institute of NJ aims to set a new standard for excellence in vein care within the Hoboken community.

"At the Vein Institute of NJ, we are thrilled to announce the opening of our new Vein Treatment Center, which represents a significant milestone in our mission to

provide the highest quality vein care to our patients," said Dr. Clifford M. Sales, Vascular Surgeon and Managing Partner at the Vein Institute of NJ. "As vascular doctors, we are the most qualified

to treat the full spectrum of vein issues. It's our core focus and specialty – we do nothing else but treat the vessels of the vascular system."

Dr. Jonathan Levison, another Board-Certified Vascular Surgeon of the group goes on to add, "We pride ourselves on delivering practical, honest and adept care to help patients achieve healthier, more vibrant legs and improve their overall quality of life."

The comprehensive range of services offered at Vein Institute of NJ includes:

- Minimally invasive treatments for varicose veins such as sclerotherapy, endovenous laser

therapy (EVLT), radiofrequency ablation (RFA), Microphlebectomy, and Varithena

- Cosmetic vein treatments for spider veins and varicose veins

- Diagnosis and evaluation of venous conditions including deep vein thrombosis, venous insufficiency, leg swelling and discomfort

- Conservative measures focused on follow-up care and long-term management strategies

For more information about the Vein institute of NJ or to schedule an appointment, please visit <u>https://www.veininstitutenj.com</u> or call 973-539-6900.

----

About the Vein Institute of NJ at The Cardiovascular Care Group

Since 1963, the Vein Institute of NJ at The Cardiovascular Care Group has been the area's leading vascular and vein practice, committed to compassionate patient care and proven positive outcomes. Our "Top Doctor" rated, experienced and renown faculty of board-certified Vascular specialists are all personally interested in your care.

For more information, please visit <u>www.tcvcg.com</u> or call 973-759-9000.

----

About NJ Top Docs

NJ Top Docs is a comprehensive, trusted and exclusive healthcare resource featuring reviewed and approved Top Doctors and Dentists in New Jersey online in an easy to use format. NJ Top Docs only reviews and approves providers based on merit after they have been extensively vetted.

NJ Top Docs is a division of USA Top Docs which allows patients to meet providers online before making their appointment.

For more information, please <u>click here to contact us</u> or visit <u>www.NJTopDocs.com</u>.

Marissa Pane +18457022630 ext. email us here NJ Top Docs Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/706483623

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.